HRAGTG T NFFa o 161D
A G _L A )

RERTRDOZEA
[RRE2]
ek (FE)
S17 £ (2025) 9 A308 (X)~ 128218 ()

IR STRGENEE B L5l =

HAGI URAGAMI MUSEUM

T758-0074 IIOSHHTERSEEIE86-1 TELO838-24-2400 FAX0838-24-2401

RR=E2

ALY avE =i¥leRk
PITPEEOTEER —moavtoxis

A
B 7 (2025) 6 B24H (K)~9 A28H (H)

FHACHHROE <~ o 156~ 161D
A G _L KA )

D 5 b 7o B S T A B BRSO B 1 ST
IO £ >3 HABE 03l & L Oz IR L b
IR I TRIPR (1522 ~ 91) 826 D% A L T DRI
REDBRE KL D MANS & 51258 FTFIRIC 1
D o r LTEALTLE £ L,

KOWII & U FOH BLIZ B RS R O K 0 B 1 b
B AA DI B EIEMAIE S N, HA TR 5z
E, @ W 7 P 7 D% 5 Db DI, HATEDE
DDA S NEAWID 5 Db bHBR TV ET,

RT3 E TS B 7 2 7 MR 7 7 e
TR D 44 0 & — B I o S4BT 0 o FE W 9]
SERIRE, < F F 5B HARRIRG & o 7 7 2 7 RGO s
5 AR Y T e bR ER L, ChE TR
NEbLBZDOMWY) AR OWEBLALEEDGD S DbD
HERZFML 2T,



EIEEVY

i

© 0w N g ke W N '—‘OZ

w N e gk W N = O

19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40

—5
(e

Title
RGP RSO )
Vase with applied peony scroll design, celadon
FHEHB o _
Tea bowl, stoneware with here's fur glaze, Nogime Tenmoku type
Tea bowl with Chinese character design, stoneware with tortoisshell glaze, Taihi Tenmoku type
EREEIE AV ,
Tea bowl with stamped figures design, celadon

A EITETE o ‘
Tea bowl, buncheong ware with stamped and inlaid floral design
RS L _ .
Tea bowl, buncheong ware with iron-painted plant design on underglaze white slip
RN
Tea bowl, Hansu type

MEETEm #h
Tea bowl, Mlshlma style, named Shiinoha
Al A

Rl
Tea bowl with cleaved foot ring

ARG SRR ] 6 A il

Tea Bowl in the shape of a blush-washer with cleaved foot ring, Hori-Mishima style
Tea bowl, Red Raku style

M LR ) o

Tea bowl with cleaved foot ring, decorated with Mt.Fuji design
TR 8 R

E-garatsu tea bowl, named Hoshidukiyo

IRACHE A SR

Jar with lotus spray design in Fahua style
SR T ,
Bowl with lotus spray design in Fahua style

ALK AN SCHiE

Bowl with figures in landscape design in underglaze blue

TGS A/

Jar with a molded figure and deer design in underglaze blue

T RGBS A )

Covered box with molded lotus design, celadon

HLOE A ) o

Octagonal covered box with stone pavement design in underglaze blue

LR SO

Bottle with birds design in underglaze blue
HAEHE PR

Jar with peony scroll design in underglaze blue

A R R

Bowl with chrysanthemum scroll design in underglaze blue
FAEILASC A

Covered box with landscape design in underglaze blue
FAEAE AT o

Covered box with floral design in underglaze blue
WAL AT

Covered box with floral design in overglaze enamels
15 EAL S

Dish with floral design in underglaze blue

BB RALCRA

Food cup with grass and flowers design, Shino style

PEHL

Production site

o -

Longquan ware Chma

il -t
Jian ware, China
T - N
Jizhou ware, China

Longquan ware, China
E
Korea
it
Korea
lfiE

Korea
A

Hagi ware, Japan
A

Hagi ware, Japan

A -7k

Hagi ware, Japan

ORERE HA-fk
MIWA Kytsetsu [ , Hagi ware, Japan
AR (I ) HA-#K

HAYASHI Hanroku VI(Dorohei), Hagi ware, Japan

NG
Karatsu ware, Japan

|

China

Chin

o - S
Jingdezhen ware, China

rlE - S
Jingdezhen ware, China
R
Longquan warc, China
P - g
Jingdezhen ware, China
AR A

Vietnam

SRR A

Vietnam

S

Vietnam

AR A

Vietnam

XEF A

Vietnam

AR A

Vietnam

S

Vietnam

Mino ware, Japan

MR s HA- i
Set of 5 food cups with wisteria design, Oribe style Mino ware, Japan
S I P e SCAEIIL ) o A - S
Rectagular dish with grasses design, Nezumi-Shino style Mino ware, Japan
A‘T“IJHJGC/\% LEL i edt 'Fl S

dish with pe design in blue, K type J ware, China
ﬁ?fé%%’iﬁ? I_lf)lg W P SR
Basin with child on elephant design in underglaze blue, K¢ ke type Jingdezhen ware, China
HACEA A BEESE et %]«

Lobed basin with Liu Hai playing with golden toad design in underglaze blue, Kosometsuke type

UL TR BN R

Bowl with flowers and birds design in overglze enamels, Swatow ware type

sl o 52

Zhang7hou ware, China

FALRUEER] %) ) o rﬁl T
Pair of sake bottles in the shape of gourd with design in underglaze blue he ware, China
FAEHEIACSCAR TR AR 5 '-l-'l SHEHEE
Cup with dragon and phoenix design in underglaze blue ngdezhen ware, China
RPNV TRB A ¢ o - S
Cup with tiger and figure design in underglaze blue and overglaze enamels Jingdezhen ware, China
B ih a5 R ) ) it
Cup, buncheong ware with overall slip-coating Korea

T I e AR SO e
Bottle, bunchcong ware with iron-painted plant design on underglaze white slip Korea
|1 % EF 1 ) e
Cup, whllc porcelain Korea
WOR L e
Square bottle with ten simbols of longevity design in white slip, underglaze cobalt-blue coating  Korea

(S

Period

FARIF R~

(&
Southern Song dynaity -Yuan dynasty

FARINFY
Southern Song dynasty
FAARIRFA
Southern Song dynasty
WIRE(

Ming dynasty
R
Joseon dynasty
R
Joseon dynasty
SRR
Joseon dynasty
LRI
Edo period
TLAREY
Edo Period
TLFIREY
Edo Penod
TLFTIREY
Edo period
TLFIREAR
Edo period
TLFIREY
Edo period
WIRE(

Ming dynasty
R

Ming dynasty
IR

Ming dynasty
HIREY

Ming dynasty
PRI~ TTIR L

Southern Song dynasty-Yuan dynasty

WIRE
Ming dynasty

Al

Le dynasty

il

Le dynasty

il

Le dynasty
-

Le dynasty
i
Le dynasty

Le dynasty

il

Le dynasty
BB~ IRFEY

Momoyama-Edo period
JLA IR

Edo period
BRI~ TR

Momoyama-Edo period

WIRE
Ming dynasty
LSE
Ming dynasty

IR

Ming dynasty

IR

Ming dynasty
LS

Ming dynasty
WIREAR - 5 JE AR [

Ming dynasty, Wanli mark and period

IR 7 R[]

Ming dynasty, Wanli mark and period

IR

Joseon dynasty

HAREIREAR

Joseon dynasty

SHEERF

Joseon dynasty

HIREREY

Joseon dynasty

AR

Date

13 ~ 141ifd
13th-14th century
12 ~ 131t
12th-13th century
12 ~ 13{ifd
12th-13th century
15 ~ 16{t#d
15th-16th century
15¢Hz

15th century

15 ~ 161tHd
15th-16th century
1714

17th century
17154

17th century
17

17th century
174

17th century
JLR164:

1703

191H#L

19th century
17154

17th century

15 ~ 16{t#d
15th-16th century
15 ~ 16ftid
15th-16th century
1744

17th century

16 ~ 17140
16th-17th century
13 ~ 14{itfd
13th-14th century
17HfS

17th century

15 ~ 161tfd
15th-16th century
15 ~ 16t
15th-16th century
15 ~ 161
15th-16th century
15 ~ 16{t#l
15th-16th century
15 ~ 16{t#l
15th-16th century
16{Ht#d

16th century

15 ~ 16t
15th-16th century
16 ~ 17140
16th-17th century
174

17th century

16 ~ 17
16th-17th century
17{H#d

17th century
1744

17th century
1714C

17th century
1714

17th century
17

17th century
1573 ~ 16204F
1573-1620

1573 ~ 16204
1573-1620

15 ~ 1614
15th-16th century
15 ~ 16t
15th-16th century
15{HL

15th century
191ttt

19th century

TLE (cm)

= (h.)25.7
4% (md.) 11.0
% (md.) 11.2
£ (md.) 14.5
£ (md.)13.5
% (md.)16.6
1% (md.) 14.4
4% (md.) 14.1
£ (md.)14.9
£ (md.)15.3
& (md.) 10.5
[1£% (md.) 13.2
%% (md.) 12.9x10.8
# (h.)16.2
¢ (d.)18.5
& (md.)9.3
% (h.)6.9
Mtz (d.)9.3
fifE (d.)8.1
4 (h)31.7
i (h.)14.8
£ (nd.) 13.7
Mtz (d.)6.5
[t (d.)6.5
gz (d.)7.0
£ (md.) 23.2
£ (md.) 16.0
% (h.)10.5
1% (md.) 19.7x23.2
4% (md.) 25.5
£ (md.)19.8
% (md.) 22.3
1% (md.) 24.0
% (h.)18.2
4% (md.) 8.7
I1#% (md.) 8.5
i (w.)13.6
7 (h.)16.4
I (w.)9.7
i (h.)14.8

f

Collection No.

T240
T226
T223
T274
T85

T65

87

T502
T501
T473
T489
T503
T468
T263
T262
T313
T310
1248
T314
T602
T601
T604
T605
T606
T607
T603
T467
1549
T548
T429
T281
T282
T588
T451
T272
T271
T83

T64

T82

T80

N

Donor

=iy )
Mr.URAGAMI Toshird
i LAY G )
Mr.URAGAMI Toshird
i ]
Mr.URAGAMI Toshird
1R
Mr.URAGAMI Toshird
i BTG
Mr.URAGAMI Toshird
i Y

Mr.URAGAMI Toshird

e

Mr.URAGAMI Toshir

DI - 7 K
MrHISAI Mesao and Ms NISHIGATANI Kyako

AR
Mr.URAGAMI Toshird

i BTG
Mr.URAGAMI Toshird
i Y]
Mr.URAGAMI Toshird
I LAY G )
Mr.URAGAMI Toshiro
i )
Mr.URAGAMI Toshird

LIRS
Mr.URAGAMI Toshird

IS
Mr.URAGAMI Mitsuru
L
Mr.URAGAMI Mitsuru

i LI )
Mr.URAGAMI Mitsuru

T _F G )
Mr.URAGAMI Mitsuru
PUINS1aY )
Mr.URAGAMI Mitsuru

I F G
Mr.URAGAMI Mitsuru
L
Mr.URAGAMI Mitsuru

P

AIFEY K
MrHISAT Masao and Ms:NISHIGATANI Kydko

TR G

The beeaed iy SR
BT
Mr.URAGAMI Toshird

APV

Mr.URAGAMI Toshird
0 G
Mr.URAGAMI Toshird

|- ] G
Mr.URAGAMI Toshird

LGNS
Mr.URAGAMI Toshird

AP,
Mr.URAGAMI Toshird
G
Mr.URAGAMI Toshird
WIS
Mr.URAGAMI Toshird

il BTG
Mr.URAGAMI Toshird





