

コレクション展東洋陶磁 アジア陶磁の茶道具 ―取り合わせの楽しみ

展示期間

令和7年(2025)6月24日(火)~9月28日(日)



五彩花卉文合子 ベトナム 16世紀 当館蔵(浦上満氏寄贈)

次回展示のご案内 [展示室2]

「古萩」(予定)

令和7年(2025)9月30日(火)~12月21日(日)



〒758-0074 山口県萩市平安市町586-1 TEL 0838-24-2400 FAX0838-24-2401



青花菊唐草文碗 ベトナム 15~16世紀 当館蔵(浦上満氏寄贈)

中国からもたらされた抹茶を飲む喫茶の風習は、室町時代に茶の湯という日本独自の文化として新たに発展し、桃山時代に芋利休(1522~91)が茶の湯を大成して以降は、武家や公家をはじめ、町人へもさらに広がり、江戸時代には遊芸の一つとして展開していきました。

茶の湯に用いられた茶道具は、時代時代の茶の湯に関わる人々の好みや美意識が反映され、日本で見立てられた中国、朝鮮、東南アジアの多様なうつわのほか、日本で茶の湯のために作られた和物のうつわも知られています。

本展では、特別展「躍動するアジア陶磁—町田市立博物館 所蔵の名品から一」開催に合わせ、当館所蔵の中国陶磁、朝 鮮陶磁、ベトナム陶磁、日本陶磁といったアジア陶磁の中か ら、茶陶や茶道具に見立てたやきものを展示し、これまで茶 人たちがその取り合わせの妙を楽しんだ茶の湯のうつわの 世界を紹介します。

出品作品一覧

		HII HH 370						
1	番号 No.	作品名 Title	産地 Production site	時代 Period	年代 Date	法量 (cm) Size	館蔵品番号 Collection No.	寄贈者 Donor
	1	青磁牡丹唐草文瓶 Vase with applied peony scroll design, celadon	中国·龍泉窯 Longquan ware, China	南宋時代~元時代 Southern Song dynasty-Yuan dynasty	13~14世紀 13th-14th century	高(h.)25.7	T240	浦上敏朗氏 Mr.URAGAMI Toshirō
:	2	禾目天目碗 Tea bowl, stoneware with here's fur glaze, Nogime Tenmoku type	中国•建窯 Jian ware, China	南宋時代 Southern Song dynasty	12~13世紀 12th-13th century	口径 (md.) 11.0	T226	浦上敏朗氏 Mr.URAGAMI Toshirō
;	3	玳皮天目碗 Tea bowl with Chinese character design, stoneware with tortoisshell glaze, Taihi Tenmoku type	中国·吉州窯 Jizhou ware, China	南宋時代 Southern Song dynasty	12~13世紀 12th-13th century	口径 (md.) 11.2	T223	浦上敏朗氏 Mr.URAGAMI Toshirō
	4	青磁印花人物文碗 Tea bowl with stamped figures design, celadon	中国·龍泉窯系 Longquan ware, China	明時代 Ming dynasty	15~16世紀 15th-16th century	口径 (md.) 14.5	T274	浦上敏朗氏 Mr.URAGAMI Toshirō
į	5	粉青沙器印花花文碗 Tea bowl, buncheong ware with stamped and inlaid floral design	朝鮮 Korea	朝鮮時代 Joseon dynasty	15世紀 15th century	口径 (md.) 13.5	T85	浦上敏朗氏 Mr.URAGAMI Toshirō
	6	Na jown, buncheong ware with stamped and mand not a design Na jown buncheong ware with iron-painted plant design on underglaze white slip	朝鮮 Korea	朝鮮時代 Joseon dynasty	15 ~ 16世紀 15th-16th century	口径 (md.) 16.6	T65	浦上敏朗氏 Mr.URAGAMI Toshirō
,	7	半使茶碗	朝鮮 Korea	朝鮮時代	17世紀	口径 (md.) 14.4	T87	浦上敏朗氏
	8	Tea bowl, Hansu type 萩三島写茶碗 銘 椎葉	日本・萩	Joseon dynasty 江戸時代	17th century 17世紀	口径 (md.) 14.1	T502	Mr.URAGAMI Toshirō
9	9	Tea bowl, Mishima style, named <i>Shiinoha</i> 萩割高台茶碗	Hagi ware, Japan 日本•萩	Edo period 江戸時代	17th century 17世紀	口径 (md.) 14.9	T501	
	10	Tea bowl with cleaved foot ring 萩檜垣文筆洗形割高台茶碗 Tea Bowl in the shape of a blush-washer with cleaved foot ring, Hori-Mishima style	Hagi ware, Japan 日本•萩	Edo period 江戸時代	17th century 17世紀	口径 (md.) 15.3	T473	
	11	萩赤楽茶碗	Hagi ware, Japan 初代三輪休雪 日本•萩 MIWA Kyūsetsu I , Hagi ware, Japan	Edo period 江戸時代	17th century 元禄16年 1703	口径 (md.) 10.5	T489	
	12	Tea bowl, Red Raku style 萩富士図割高台茶碗	MIWA Kyūsetsu I , Hagi ware, Japan 六代林半六 (泥平) 日本•萩 HAYASHI Hanroku VI(Dorohei), Hagi ware, Japan	Edo period 江戸時代	19世紀	口径 (md.) 13.2	T503	
		Tea bowl with cleaved foot ring, decorated with Mt.Fuji design	日本・唐津	Edo period 江戸時代	19th century 17世紀	口径 (md.) 12.9×10.8	T468	久井政男氏・西ケ谷京子氏 Mr.HISAI Masao and Ms.NISHIGATANI Kvöko
	14	絵唐津茶碗 銘 星月夜 E-garatsu tea bowl, named <i>Hoshidukiyo</i> 法花蓮華文壺	Karatsu ware, Japan 中国	Edo period 明時代	17th century 15 ~ 16世紀	高(h.)16.2	T263	Mr.HISAI Masao and Ms.NISHIGATANI Kyōko 油 上毎時氏
		Jar with lotus spray design in Fahua style 法花蓮華文洗	China 中国	Ming dynasty	15th-16th century	胴径 (d.) 18.5	T262	浦上敏朗氏 Mr.URAGAMI Toshirō 浦上敏朗氏
	16	Bowl with lotus spray design in Fahua style	China	Ming dynasty 明時代	15~16世紀 15th-16th century 17世紀	口径 (md.) 9.3	T313	浦上敏朗氏 Mr.URAGAMI Toshirō
		青花山水人物文碗 Bowl with figures in landscape design in underglaze blue	中国·景徳鎮窯 Jingdezhen ware, China	Ming dynasty 明時代	17th century			浦上敏朗氏 Mr.URAGAMI Toshirō
		青花鹿文一閑人付小壺 Jar with a molded figure and deer design in underglaze blue	中国•景徳鎮窯 Jingdezhen ware, China	Ming dynasty	16~17世紀 16th-17th century	高(h.)6.9	T310	浦上敏朗氏 Mr.URAGAMI Toshirō
	18	青磁印花蓮枝文合子 Covered box with molded lotus design, celadon	中国·龍泉窯 Longquan ware, China	南宋時代~元時代 Southern Song dynasty-Yuan dynasty	13~14世紀 13th-14th century	胴径 (d.)9.3	T248	浦上敏朗氏 Mr.URAGAMI Toshirō
	19	青花石畳文合子 Octagonal covered box with stone pavement design in underglaze blue	中国·景徳鎮窯 Jingdezhen ware, China	明時代 Ming dynasty	17世紀 17th century	胴径 (d.)8.1	T314	浦上敏朗氏 Mr.URAGAMI Toshirō
	20	青花鳥文瓶 Bottle with birds design in underglaze blue	ベトナム Vietnam	黎朝 Le dynasty	15~16世紀 15th-16th century	高(h.)31.7	T602	浦上満氏 Mr.URAGAMI Mitsuru
:	21	青花牡丹唐草文壺 Jar with peony scroll design in underglaze blue	ベトナム Vietnam	黎朝 Le dynasty	15~16世紀 15th-16th century	高 (h.) 14.8	T601	浦上満氏 Mr.URAGAMI Mitsuru
:	22	青花菊唐草文碗 Bowl with chrysanthemum scroll design in underglaze blue	ベトナム Vietnam	黎朝 Le dynasty	15~16世紀 15th-16th century	口径 (md.) 13.7	T604	浦上満氏 Mr.URAGAMI Mitsuru
:	23	青花山水文合子 Covered box with landscape design in underglaze blue	ベトナム Vietnam	黎朝 Le dynasty	15~16世紀 15th-16th century	胴径 (d.)6.5	T605	浦上満氏 Mr.URAGAMI Mitsuru
:	24	青花花文合子 Covered box with floral design in underglaze blue	ベトナム Vietnam	黎朝 Le dynasty	15~16世紀 15th-16th century	胴径 (d.)6.5	T606	浦上満氏 Mr.URAGAMI Mitsuru
:	25	五彩花卉文合子 Covered box with floral design in overglaze enamels	ベトナム Vietnam	黎朝 Le dynasty	16世紀 16th century	胴径 (d.)7.0	T607	浦上満氏 Mr.URAGAMI Mitsuru
:	26	青花花文盤 Dish with floral design in underglaze blue	ベトナム Vietnam	黎朝 Le dynasty	15~16世紀 15th-16th century	口径 (md.) 23.2	T603	浦上満氏 Mr.URAGAMI Mitsuru
:	27	志野草花文向行 Food cup with grass and flowers design, Shino style	日本・美濃 Mino ware, Japan	桃山時代~江戸時代 Momoyama-Edo period	16~17世紀 16th-17th century	口径 (md.) 16.0	T467	久井政男氏・西ケ谷京子氏 Mr.HISAI Masao and Ms. NISHIGATANI Kvōko
:	28	織部藤文筒向付 5口揃 Set of 5 food cups with wisteria design, Oribe style	日本・美濃 Mino ware, Japan	江戸時代 Edo period	17世紀 17th century	各高 (h.) 10.5	T549	million miles and mornion and kyoko
:	29	鼠志野秋草文額Ⅲ Rectagular dish with grasses design, Nezumi-Shino style	日本・美濃 Mino ware, Japan	桃山時代~江戸時代 Momoyama-Edo period	16~17世紀 16th-17th century	口径 (md.) 19.7×23.2	T548	
;	30	青花山水文六角三足皿 古染付	中国·景徳鎮窯 Jingdezhen ware, China	明時代 Ming dynasty	17世紀 17th century	口径 (md.) 25.5	T429	松村實氏御遺族 The bereaved family of Mr.MATSUMURA Minoru
;	31	青花騎象唐子図鉢 古染付	中国•景徳鎮窒	明時代	17世紀	口径 (md.) 19.8	T281	浦上敏朗氏 Mr.URAGAMI Toshirō
;	32	青花蝦蟇仙人図稜花鉢 古染付	Jingdezhen ware, China 中国•景徳鎮窯	Ming dynasty 明時代	17th century 17世紀	口径 (md.) 22.3	T282	浦上敏朗氏
;	33	Lobed basin with Liu Hai playing with golden toad design in underglaze blue, Kosometsuke type 五彩花鳥文鉢 吳州赤絵	Jingdezhen ware, China 中国•漳州窯	明時代	17th century 17世紀	口径 (md.) 24.0	T588	Mr.URAGAMI Toshirō 浦上敏朗氏
;	34	Bowl with flowers and birds design in overglze enamels, Swatow ware type 青花瓢形徳利 一対	Zhangzhou ware, China 中国•景徳鎮窯	Ming dynasty 明時代	17th century 17世紀	各高 (h.) 18.2	T451	Mr.URAGAMI Toshirō
;	35	Pair of sake bottles in the shape of gourd with auspicious design in underglaze blue 青花龍鳳文杯 「大明萬曆年製」銘	Jingdezhen ware, China 中国•景徳鎮窯	Ming dynasty 明時代·万暦年間	17th century 1573~1620年	口径 (md.)8.7	T272	浦上敏朗氏
;	36	Cup with dragon and phoenix design in underglaze blue 五彩虎人物文杯 「大明萬曆年製」銘	Jingdezhen ware, China 中国•景徳鎮窯	Ming dynasty, Wanli mark and period 明時代•万曆年間	1573~1620年	口径 (md.) 8.5	T271	Mr.URAGAMI Toshirō 浦上敏朗氏
:	37	Cup with tiger and figure design in underglaze blue and overglaze enamels 粉青沙器粉引耳环	Jingdezhen ware, China 朝鮮	Ming dynasty, Wanli mark and period 朝鮮時代 Joseon dynasty	1573-1620 15~16世紀 15th-16th century	幅 (w.) 13.6	T83	Mr.URAGAMI Toshirō 浦上敏朗氏 Mr.URAGAMI Toshirō
		Cup, buncheong ware with overall slip-coating 粉青沙器鉄絵草文瓶	Korea 朝鮮	朝鮮時代	15~16世紀	高 (h.) 16.4	T64	浦上敏朗氏
	39	Bottle, buncheong ware with iron-painted plant design on underglaze white slip 白磁耳杯	Korea 朝鮮	Joseon dynasty 朝鮮時代	15th-16th century 15世紀	幅 (w.) 9.7	T82	Mr.URAGAMI Toshirō 浦上敏朗氏
		Cup, white porcelain 瑠璃釉十長生文角瓶	Korea 朝鮮	Joseon dynasty 朝鮮時代	15th century 19世紀	高(h.)14.8	T80	Mr.URAGAMI Toshirō 浦上敏朗氏
		Square bottle with ten simbols of longevity design in white slip, underglaze cobalt-blue coating	Korea	Joseon dynasty	19th century	rg (11+/ 1 T+U	100	Mr.URAGAMI Toshirō